
CITY OF HAYWARD

Cover Memo

Hayward City Hall
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

DATE:      February 19, 2019

TO:           Mayor and City Council

FROM:     Interim Director of Public Works

SUBJECT

New Sidewalks FY19 Project - Approval of Plans and Specifications and Call for Bids

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution (Attachment II) approving the plans and specifications for
the New Sidewalks FY19 Project, calling for bids to be received on March 19, 2019.

SUMMARY

The New Sidewalks FY19 Project calls for three locations for new sidewalks: Calhoun Street, Muir Street,
and Walpert Street (Attachment III).

The project will help provide a safe and continuous pedestrian route to Saint Clement School, John Muir
Elementary School, and Hayward High school. Existing driveways and curb ramps in new sidewalk areas
will be reconstructed to comply with the current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements.

The project budget of $2,540,000 is funded via Measure B (Pedestrian and Bicycle) and Measure BB
(Pedestrian and Bicycle) funds.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

File #: CONS 19-080, Version: 1

CITY OF HAYWARD Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

